

STATE OF INCLUES LAKE COUNTY FILEO FOR RECORD

2015 OCT -2 PM 12: LL Bond Number: 601096459

MICHAEL B. GROWN

RECORDER

the Principal) as Principal, and The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and New Hampshire Corporation with principal offices at Keene, New Hampshire (hereinafter called the Surety) as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Board of Commissioners of the County, Indiana (hereinafter called the Obligee), in the penal sum of Five Thousand and no/100 (\$5,000.00) Dollars, for the payment of which well and truly to be made we do hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. SIGNED AND SEALED this 1st day of October , 2015 WHEREAS, the said Principal has made or is about to make application to said Obligee for (a license as or a permit to) and ending on October 1, 2018 NOW, THEREFORE, If the Principal shall indemnify the Obligee against any loss directly arising by reason of the failure of said Principal to comply with the lays or lost manes under yields said indemnify the Obligee against any loss directly arising by reason of the failure of said Principal to comply with the lays or lost manes under yields said indemnify the Obligee against any loss directly arising by reason of the failure of said Principal to comply with the lays or lost manes under yields said in the property of provided to comply with the lays of lost manes and the property of provided to comply with the lays of lost manes and the property of provided to comply with the lays of lost manes and lost of the property of provided to comply with the lays of lost manes and lost of the property of provided to comply with the lays of lost manes and lost of the property of provided to comply with the lays of lost manes and lost of the property of provided to comply the provided to comply the provided to comply the provided to confidence or provided to confidence or regulations pertaining hereto, then this obligation shall be under the property of the Surety of confidence or provided to comply the provided to confidence or provided to comply the provided to confidence or p	KNOW ALL ME	EN BY THESE PRESE	NTS:			
1339 N. Country Club Rd the Principal) as Principal, and The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company a New Hampshire Corporation with principal offices at Keene, New Hampshire (hereinafter called the Surety) as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Board of Commissioners of the Country of Lake, State of Indiana, and any cities and towns in Lake County, Indiana (hereinafter called the Obligee), in the penal sum of Five Thousand and no/100 (\$5,000.00) Dollars, for the payment of which well and truly to be made we do hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. SIGNED AND SEALED this 1st day of October 2015 WHEREAS, the said Principal has made or is about to make application to said Obligee for (a license as or a permit to) and ending on October 1, 2015 NOW, THEREFORE, If the Principal shall indemnify the Obligee against any loss directly arising by reason of the failure of said Principal to comply with the laws or base index young to be such likense or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 3 below;	That we Harrell's Equip	pment & Supply Co.	→			of .
offices at Keene, New Hampshire (hereinafter called the Surety) as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Board of Commissioners of the County, Indiana (hereinafter called the Obligee), in the penal sum of Five Thousand and no/100 (\$5,000.00) Dollars, for the payment of which well and truly to be made we do hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. SIGNED AND SEALED this 1st day of October 2015 WHEREAS, the said Principal has made or its about to make application to said Obligee for (a license as or a permit to) LICENSE PERMIT BOND for a term beginning on October 1, 2015 NOW, THEREFORE, If the Principal shall indemnify the Obligee against any loss directly arising by reason of the failure of said Principal to comply with the laws of the market of the bubble and ending on October 1, 2016 NOW, THEREFORE, If the Principal shall indemnify the Obligee against any loss directly arising by reason of the failure of said Principal to comply with the laws of the market of the bubble against any loss directly arising by reason of the failure of said Principal to comply with the laws of the advertise to be remain in full force and effect. This Document is the property of PROVIDED, HOWEVER, AND UPON THE FOLLOWING EXCRESS CONDITIONS: 1. This bond shall be and remain in full force during the tem of said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit was issued for a specific term, and is renewed for one or more specific terms, this bond will be extended to cover such additional ferm(s) upon the execution, by the Surety, of a continuation Certificate, provided such certificate is acceptable to the Obligee. In no event, however, shall the liability of the Surety be cumulative from year to year or from period to period, nor exceed the penal sum whiten in the first paragraph of this bond. The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company The Ohio Casualt	1339 N. Country Club Rd				46234	(hereinafter called
offices at Keene, New Hampshire (hereinafter called the Surety) as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Board of Commissioners of the County, Indiana (hereinafter called the Obligee), in the penal sum of Five Thousand and no/100 (\$5,000.00) Dollars, for the payment of which well and truly to be made we do hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. SIGNED AND SEALED this 1st day of October 2015 WHEREAS, the said Principal has made or its about to make application to said Obligee for (a license as or a permit to) LICENSE PERMIT BOND for a term beginning on October 1, 2015 NOW, THEREFORE, If the Principal shall indemnify the Obligee against any loss directly arising by reason of the failure of said Principal to comply with the laws of the market of the bubble and ending on October 1, 2016 NOW, THEREFORE, If the Principal shall indemnify the Obligee against any loss directly arising by reason of the failure of said Principal to comply with the laws of the market of the bubble against any loss directly arising by reason of the failure of said Principal to comply with the laws of the advertise to be remain in full force and effect. This Document is the property of PROVIDED, HOWEVER, AND UPON THE FOLLOWING EXCRESS CONDITIONS: 1. This bond shall be and remain in full force during the tem of said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit was issued for a specific term, and is renewed for one or more specific terms, this bond will be extended to cover such additional ferm(s) upon the execution, by the Surety, of a continuation Certificate, provided such certificate is acceptable to the Obligee. In no event, however, shall the liability of the Surety be cumulative from year to year or from period to period, nor exceed the penal sum whiten in the first paragraph of this bond. The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company The Ohio Casualt	the Principal) as Principal	, and The Ohio Casua	lty Insurance Company	, a New Ham		
penal sum of Five Thousand and no/100 (\$5,000.00) Dollars, for the payment of which well and truly to be made we do hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. SIGNED AND SEALED this	offices at Keene, New Ha	mpshire (hereinafter ca	lled the Surety) as Sur	ety, are held and firm		
SIGNED AND SEALED thislstday of						
WHEREAS, the said Principal has made or is about to make application to said Obligee for (a license as or a permit to) LICENSE PERMIT BOND for a ferm beginning on October 1, 2018 and ending on October 1, 2016 NOW, THEREFORE, If the Principal shall indemnify the Obligee against any loss directly arising by reason of the failure of said Principal to comply with the laws of outdances under tysich such like in the said Principal to comply with the laws of outdances under tysich such like in the said Principal to comply with the laws of outdances under tysich such like in the said Principal to comply with the laws of outdances under tysich such like in the said Principal to comply with the laws of outdances under the term in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER, AND UPON THE FOULOWING EXPRESS CONDITIONS: 1. This bond shall be and remain in full force during the tem of said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit was issued for a specific term, and is renewed for one or more specific terms, this bond will be extended to cover such additional term(s) upon the execution, by the Surety, of a continuation Certificate, provided such certificate is acceptable to the Obligee. In no event, however, shall the liability of the Surety be cumulative from year to year or from period to be be been decreased the period of the right to terminate its liability hereunder by notifying in writing Lake County Planning Commission, Licensing Dept., 2293 N. Main St., Crown Point, IN 46307 ten (10) days in advance of its intention so to do. The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary						
WHEREAS, the said Principal has made or is about to make application to said Obligee for (a license as or a permit to) LICENSE PERMIT BOND NOW, THEREFORE, If the Principal shall indemnify the Obligee against any loss directly arising by reason of the failure of said Principal to comply with the laws or but many shall be void; otherwise to be remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER, AND LIPON THE FOLLOWING EXPRESS CONDITIONS: 1. This bond shall be and remain in full force during the tem of said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 or permit was issued for a specific term, and is renewed for one or more specific terms, this bond will be extended to cover such additional ferru(s) upon the execution, by the Surety, of a continuation Certificate, provided such certificate is acceptable to the Obligee beriod, nor exceed the period in the first paragraph of this bond. 2. The Surety shall have the right to terminate its liability hereunder by notifying in writing Lake County Planning Commission, Licensing Dept., 2293 N. Main St. Crown Point, IN 46307 ten (10) days in advance of its intention so to do. Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary	ourserves, our news, execu	tors, administrators, su	ccessors and assigns, j	officing and severally, i	illing by these pre	sents.
NOW, THEREFORE, If the Principal shall indemnify the Obligee against any loss directly arising by reason of the failure of said Principal to comply with the laws or beginning on the such such such such such such such such	SIGNED AND S	EALED this 1st d	lay ofOctobe	er,201	5	
NOW, THEREFORE, If the Principal shall indemnify the Obligee against any loss directly arising by reason of the failure of said Principal to comply with the laws or ordinances under which such license or permit is granted, or any lawful rules or regulations pertaining hereto, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise to be remain in full force and effect. This Document is the property of PROVIDED, HOWEVER, AND UPON THE FOLLOWING EXPRESS CONDITIONS: The Lake Ounty Recorder is the property of PROVIDED, HOWEVER, AND UPON THE FOLLOWING EXPRESS CONDITIONS: The Lake Ounty Recorder is the property of PROVIDED, HOWEVER, AND UPON THE FOLLOWING EXPRESS CONDITIONS: The Lake Ounty Recorder is accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit was issued for a specific term, and is renewed for one or more specific terms, this bond will be extended to cover such additional term(s) upon the execution, by the Surety, of a continuation Certificate, provided such certificate is acceptable to the Obligee. In no event, however, shall the liability of the Surety be cumulative from year to year or from period to be period, nor exceed the penal sum written in the first paragraph of this bond. The Surety shall have the right to terminate its liability hereunder by notifying in writing Lake County Planning Commission, Licensing Dept., 2293 N. Main St., Crown Point, IN 46307 ten (10) days in advance of its intention so to do. Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary				* *		-
said Principal to comply with the laws or ordinances under which such license or permit is granted, or any lawful rules or regulations pertaining hereto, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise to be remain in full force and effect. This Document is the property of PROVIDED, HOWEVER, AND IPON THE FOLLOWING EXPRESS CONDITIONS: 1. This bond shall be and remain in full force during the tem of said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit was issued for a specific term, and is renewed for one or more specific terms, this bond will be extended to cover such additional term(s) upon the execution, by the Surety, of a continuation Certificate, provided such certificate is acceptable to the Obligee. In no event, however, shall the liability of the Surety be cumulative from year to year or from period to execute the period, nor exceed the period, nor exceed the period. 2. The Surety shall have the right to terminate its liability hereunder by notifying in writing Lake County Planning Commission, Licensing Dept., 2293 N. Main St., Crown Point, IN 46307 ten (10) days in advance of its intention so to do. Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary	LICENSE PERVIIT BON	for a tern	beginning on	ctober 1, 2015	and ending on Oc	lober 1, 2016
said Principal to comply with the laws or ordinarces under which such license or permit is granted, or any lawful rules or regulations pertaining hereto, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise to be remain in full force and effect. This Document is the property of PROVIDED, HOWEVER, AND IPON THE FOLLOWING EXPRESS CONDITIONS: 1. This bond shall be and remain in full force during the tem of said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit was issued for a specific term, and is renewed for one or more specific terms, this bond will be extended to cover such additional term(s) upon the execution, by the Surety, of a continuation Certificate, provided such certificate is acceptable to the Obligee. In no event, however, shall the liability of the Surety be cumulative from year to year or from period to execute the period, nor exceed the period, nor exceed the period. 2. The Surety shall have the right to terminate its liability hereunder by notifying in writing Lake County Planning Commission, Licensing Dept., 2293 N. Main St., Crown Point, IN 46307 ten (10) days in advance of its intention so to do. Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary	NOW, THEREFO	ORE. If the Principal sh	all indemnify the Obli	gee against any lossy	directly arising by	reason of the failure of
PROVIDED, HOWEVER, AND LIPON THE FOLLOWING EXPRESS CONDITIONS: 1. This bond shall be and remain in full force during the tem of said license or permit unless cancelled in accordance with paragraph 2 or permit was issued for a specific term, and is renewed for one or more specific terms, this bond will be extended to cover such additional term(s) upon the execution, by the Surety, of a continuation Certificate, provided such certificate is acceptable to the Obligee. In no event, however, shall the liability of the Surety be cumulative from year to year or from period to period, nor exceed the penal sum written in the first paragraph of this bond. 2. The Surety shall have the right to terminate its liability hereunder by notifying in writing Lake County Planning Commission, Licensing Dept., 2293 N. Main St. Crown Point, IN 46307 ten (10) days in advance of its intention so to do. Agency: MCGOWAN INSURANCE GROUP INC By: The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary	said Principal to comply w	vith the laws or ordinar	ces under which such	license or permit is g	ranted, or any law	ful rules or regulations
PROVIDED, HOWEVER, AND UPON THE FOLLOWING EXPRESS CONDITIONS: 1. This bond shall be and remain in full force during the tem of said license or permit was issued for a specific term, and is renewed for one or more specific terms, this bond will be extended to cover such additional term(s) upon the execution, by the Surety, of a continuation Certificate, provided such certificate is acceptable to the Obligee. In no event, however, shall the liability of the Surety be cumulative from year to year or from period to be period, nor exceed the penal sum written in the first paragraph of this bond. 2. The Surety shall have the right to terminate its liability hereunder by notifying in writing Lake County Planning Commission, Licensing Dept., 2293 N. Main St., Crown Point, IN 46307 ten (10) days in advance of its intention so to do. Agency: MCGOWAN INSURANCE GROUP INC By: The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary						
1. This bond shall be and remain in full force during the tem of said license or permit unless cancelled in a coordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit was issued for a specific term, and is renewed for one or more specific terms, this bond will be extended to cover such additional term(s) upon the execution, by the Surety, of a continuation Certificate, provided such certificate is acceptable to the Obligee. In no event, however, shall the liability of the Surety be cumulative from year to year or from period to period, nor exceed the penal sum written in the first paragraph of this bond. 2. The Surety shall have the right to terminate its liability hereunder by notifying in writing Lake County Planning Commission, Licensing Dept., 2293 N. Main St., Crown Point, IN 46307 ten (10) days in advance of its intention so to do. The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary		This Do	cument is th	e property	of	
1. This bond shall be and remain in full force during the tem of said license or permit unless cancelled in a coordance with paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit was issued for a specific term, and is renewed for one or more specific terms, this bond will be extended to cover such additional term(s) upon the execution, by the Surety, of a continuation Certificate, provided such certificate is acceptable to the Obligee. In no event, however, shall the liability of the Surety be cumulative from year to year or from period to period, nor exceed the penal sum written in the first paragraph of this bond. 2. The Surety shall have the right to terminate its liability hereunder by notifying in writing Lake County Planning Commission, Licensing Dept., 2293 N. Main St., Crown Point, IN 46307 ten (10) days in advance of its intention so to do. The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary	PROVIDED, HO	WEVER, AND UPON	THE FOLLOWING E	XPRESS CONDITION	ONS:	
below; but if said license or permit was issued for a specific term, and is renewed for one or more specific terms, this bond will be extended to cover such additional term(s) upon the execution, by the Surety, of a continuation Certificate, provided such certificate is acceptable to the Obligee. In no event, however, shall the liability of the Surety be cumulative from year to year or from period to period, nor exceed the period sum written in the first paragraph of this bond. 2. The Surety shall have the right to terminate its liability hereunder by notifying in writing Lake County Planning Commission, Licensing Dept., 2293 N. Main St., Crown Point, IN 46307 ten (10) days in advance of its intention so to do. Main St., Crown Point, IN 46307 ten (10) days in advance of its intention so to do. The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary						lance with nargaranh ?
extended to cover such additional term(s) upon the execution, by the Surety, of a continuation Certificate, provided such certificate is acceptable to the Obligee. In no event, however, shall the liability of the Surety be cumulative from year to year or from period to beriod, nor exceed the penal sum written in the first paragraph of this bond. 2. The Surety shall have the right to terminate its liability hereunder by notifying in writing Lake County Planning Commission, Licensing Dept., 2293 N. Main St., Crown Point, IN 46307 ten (10) days in advance of its intention so to do. Agency: MCGOWAN INSURANCE GROUP INC By: The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary	below: but if said license	or permit was issued for	or a specific term, and	is renewed for one of	or more specific te	rms, this bond will be
Agency: MCGOWAN INSURANCE GROUP INC MCGOWAN INSURANCE GROUP INC By: The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company McGowan Insurance Company By: Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary						
2. The Surety shall have the right to terminate its liability hereunder by notifying in writing Lake County Planning Commission, of its intention so to do. Agency: MCGOWAN INSURANCE GROUP INC By: The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary						
Agency: MCGOWAN INSURANCE GROUP INC By: The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary	period, nor exceed the pen	al sum written in the fir	st paragraph of this bo	nd.		
Agency: MCGOWAN INSURANCE GROUP INC By: The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary						lanning Commission,
Agency: MCGOWAN INSURANCE GROUP INC The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company By: Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary	Licensing Dept., 2293 N.	Main St., Crown Point	t, IN 46307 ten (10) da	ys in advance of its in	ntention so to do.	
Agency: MCGOWAN INSURANCE GROUP INC The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company By: Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary						
-3853c-License or Permit Bond By: Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary			TUNER'S	errell's Equipment &	Supply Co.	
-3853c-License or Permit Bond By: Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary	Ţ		Troje			
-3853c-License or Permit Bond By: Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary	Agency: MCGOWAN I	USURANCE GROUP I	NC DE METER	CM (s) 5	C.	- Carlle
-3853c-License or Permit Bond By: Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary	rigency:intege with the	TBOTOSTICE GROOT I		The same		
-3853c-License or Permit Bond By: Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary			E MEAL			
Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary			MOIANA.	The Ohio Casualt	ty Insurance Comp	any
Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary						
Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary	S-3853c-License or Permit Bond		By	- Timothy A. Mi	DeologewsDei	
1101017			`			t.Şecretary
AMOUNT \$		AMOUNT \$	1-			77
CASH CHARGE		CASH CHAR	GE			
CHECK #		CHECK #				
OVERAGE						
COPY						
NON-COM		(
CLERK A V			1 1			